## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

## 84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 9

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 9.

Amend Senate Bill No. 9 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 9, delete "previous" and substitute "2002-2003"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "<u>subdivision (b)(1)</u>" and substitute "<u>subdivision (b)(1)(A)</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "<u>subdivision (b)(2)</u>" and substitute "<u>subdivision (b)(1)(B)</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "<u>subdivision (b)(3)</u>" and substitute "<u>subdivision (b)(1)(C)</u>"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: Senator Altes KAC/TAT - 12-10-2003 12:40 TAT103